| Express Mail Label No. EV293532631 | US Date: | 2/27/04 | | |
|--|---------------------------|--|--|--|
| Express Man Laber No. L v 2/3332031 | | omer No. 01333 | Docket 86387SHS | |
| | | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor #1: Elaine W. Jin Assignor #2: Michael E. Miller Assignor #3: Serguei Endrikhovski Assignor #4: Cathleen D. Cerosaletti | 7026885 2-27-04 | | 97 U.S. PTO 1789272 | |
| 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | 174 | |
| Name: Eastman Kodak Company | City: Rochester | State: | NY Zip: 14650-2201 | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Assignment Execution Date: Assignor#1: 25 February 2004 Assignor#2: 26 February 2004 Assignor#3: 25 February 2004 Assignor#4: 27 February 2004 | nt | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicate of the Assignment, unless stated as follows: Name and address of party to whom correspondence: Pamela R. Crocker City: Rochester | ondence concerning docume | application is the same as ent should be mailed: an Kodak Company, | | |
| | | Zip: | 14030-2201 | |
| 6. The total number of applications and patents 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$ | Enclosed X | | arged to deposit account | |
| 8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. | | | 1 / | |
| Robin G. Reeves | Koben D. Signi | Relvia | 2/27/04 | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signa | ature | Date | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 | | | | |
| 08/2004 ECOOPER 00000180 050225 10789272 | | | | |

03/

PATENT REEL: 015040 FRAME: 0289

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

STEREOSCOPIC DISPLAY SYSTEM WITH FLEXIBLE RENDERING OF DISPARITY MAP ACCORDING TO THE STEREOSCOPIC FUSING CAPABILITY OF THE OBSERVER

| THE STEREOSCOTTE TOSHNO | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| which is [check one] X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by: a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by: | | | | |
| 11.4 YIL Y | In. 2 25 2 / | | | |
| Assignor # 1: Elaine W. Jin | Date 2-25-2004 Date 2-25-2004 | | | |
| Assignor # 2: Michael E. Miller Assignor # 3: Serguei Endrikhovski | Date 2-25-2004 | | | |
| Assignor # 4: Cathleen D. Cerosaletti | Date $2 - 27 - 2009$ | | | |
| and [check one] X about to be filed already filed as in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application thereof, and any applications, including international applications, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do hereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuan | | | | |
| Signature of Assignor # 1 Elaine W. Jin | Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 | | | |
| Date: 2-25-2004 Witnessed: 1* olun 12. Releves | | | | |
| Signature of Assignor # 2 The Emale Miller Date: February 26, 2004 | Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 | | | |
| Witnessed: Robin B. Reeves | | | | |

Docket 86387SHS Customer No. 01333

| Signature of Assignor #3 Serguei Endrikhovski Date: 2.25.04 Witnessed: Mobin B. Reeves | Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 |
|---|---|
| Signature of Assignor # 4 OD Cow? JUSA Cathleen D. Cerosaletti Date: 2-27-04 Witnessed: Mohim D. Reenes | Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 |

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015040 FRAME: 0291